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¥o Dep. (n)  Imd (. s/m) brealn'2) Cir. (n) Esi (kPa) w 03 (um) s 88 (sfm) Rs () RsBun (1) A
1 0.30 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 10.8 0.170 2.5 0.70 0.20 3.2 3.2
2 0.59 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 8.3 0.170 2.52 0.70 0.20 2.4 5.7
3 0.59 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 13.6 0.70 2.53 0.70 0.20 4.0 9.7
4 1.18 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 17.8 0.70 2.5¢4 0.70 0.20 5.3 15.0
5 148 1274.0 01300 1.000 210 070 2 56 070 0.20 5.2 21.2
] 1.78 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 23.0 0.170 257 0.70 0.20 6.5 28.0
7 2.07 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 23.8 0.70 .58 0.7 0.20 7.1 3.0
] 2.37 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 23.6 0.70 2,59 0.70 0.20 7.0 2.0
9 2.66 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 22.2 0.70 2.61 0.70 0.20 8.6 4.6
0 29 1274.0 01300 1.000 19.8 070 2 62 070 0.20 59 54.4
1 32 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 22.7 0.170 264 0.70 0.20 6.7 6l.2
12 35 1274.0 0.1300 1.000 30.0 0.70 .85 0.7 0.20 8.9 0.1 2
AT (n°2) T (iFa) aT (nm) T BT IT ST (=/m) LT NT (kgd TG (m) FL(kg)
0.1300 1001.0 2.50 1.00 0.00 1.10 17.59 1.10 200.0 0.50 100.0
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HEE | apTEE | Capwantish

B 2.3 k3. B B h BRE L5 HE k3.8 B B h BRE
(m) T2 | HAKPa) kN) B AN (m) T2 | HAKPa) kN) B (k)
1 1.16 0.1160 6.7958 7.87 7.87 24 27.81 0.1160 67.3249 78.01 1014.20
2 2.32 0.1160 8.5026 9.85 17.73 25 28.97 0.1160 61.9835 71.82 1086.02
3 3.48 0.1160 10.3335 11.97 29.70 26 30.13 0.1160 56.9975 66.04 1152.06
4 4.63 0.1160 12.2885 14.24 43.94 27 31.28 0.1160 52.3668 60.68 1212.74
5 5.79 0.1160 14.3677 16.65 60.59 28 32.44 0.1160 48.0914 55.72 1268.46
[ 6.95 0.1160 16.5710 19.20 79.79 29 33.60 0.1160 111713 51.18 1319.64
7 8.11 0.1160 18.8985 21.90 101.68 30 34.76 0.1160 40.6065 47.05 1366.69
8 9.27 0.1160 21.3501 24.74 126.42 31 35.92 0.1160 37.3970 43.33 1410.03
9 10.43 0.1160 23.9258 27.72 154.15 32 37.08 0.1160 34.5428 40.02 1450.05
10 11.59 0.1160 26.6257 30.85 185.00 33 38.24 0.1160 32.0440 37.13 1487.18
11 12.75 0.1160 29.4498 3412 219.12 34 39.40 0.1160 29.9004 34.65 1521.83
12 13.90 0.1160 32.3979 37.54 256.66 35 40.55 0.1160 28.1121 32.57 1554.40
13 15.06 0.1160 35.4703 41.10 297.76 36 41.71 0.1160 26.6792 30.91 1585.31
14 16.22 0.1160 38.65668 44.80 342.56 37 42.87 0.1160 25.6016 29.66 1614.98
15 17.38 0.1160 41.9874 48.65 391.21 38 44.03 0.1160 24.9280 28.88 1643.86
16 18.54 0.1160 45.4321 52.64 443.85 39 45.19 0.1160 26.3426 30.52 1674.38
17 19.70 0.1160 49.0010 56.78 500.63 40 46.35 0.1160 27.4019 31.75 1706.13
18 20.86 0.1160 52.6941 61.06 561.69 41 47.51 0.1160 28.1058 32.57 1738.70
19 22.02 0.1160 56.5113 65.45 627.17 12 48.67 0.1160 28.4545 32.97 1771.67
20 2317 0.1160 60.4526 70.05 697.21 43 49.82 0.1160 28.4478 32.95 1804.63
13
WE=S
F4-41 PhEIER
CAPWAP FINAL RESULTS
Total CAPWAP Capacity: 2156.7 5 along Shaft 1908.6 : atToe 248.1 kN
Soil Dist. Depth Ru Force Sum Unit Resist. Smith Quake
Sgmnt Below Below in Pile of Ru w. Respect to Damping
No. Gages Grade at Ru Depth Area Factor
m m kN kN kN kNfm kPa sfm mm
2156.7
1 1.16 1.16 7.9 2148.9 7.9 6.8 6.8 0.202 1533
2 2.32 2.32 9.9 2139.0 17.7 8.5 8.5 0.300 1.563
3 3.48 3.48 12.0 2127.0 29.7 10.3 10.3 0.395 1.589
4 4.63 4.63 14.2 2112.8 43.9 12.3 12.3 0.485 1.612
5 5.79 5.79 16.6 2096.2 60.6 14.4 14.4 0.571 1.630
[ 6.95 6.95 19.2 2077.0 79.8 16.6 16.6 0.654 1.645
7 8.11 8.1 21.9 2055.1 101.7 18.9 18.9 0.733  1.657
8 9.27 9.27 24.7 2030.3 126.4 21.4 21.4 0.808  1.664
9 10.43 10.43 27.7 2002.6 154.1 23.9 23.9 0.679  1.668
10 11.59 11.59 309 1971.7 185.0 26.6 26.6 0.946  1.668
1 12.75 12.75 341 1937.6 219.1 29.4 29.4 1.010  1.664
12 13.90 13.90 375 1900.1 256.7 32.4 32.4 1.069  1.657
13 15.06 15.06 41.1 1859.0 297.8 35.5 35.5 1.125  1.646
14 16.22 16.22 44.8 1814.2 342.6 38.7 38.7 1176 1.631
15 17.38 17.38 48.7 1765.5 391.2 42.0 42.0 1.224  1.612
16 18.54 18.54 52.6 1712.9 443.9 45.4 45.4 1.268  1.590
17 19.70 19.70 56.8 1656.1 500.6 49.0 49.0 1.308  1.564
18 20.86 20.86 61.1 1595.1 561.7 52.7 52.7 1.345 1534
19 22.02 22.02 65.5 1529.6 627.2 56.5 56.5 1.377  1.501
20 2317 23.17 70.0 1459.5 697.2 60.5 60.5 1.406 1637
21 24.33 24.33 74.8 1364.8 772.0 64.5 64.5 1.430 1.578
22 25.49 25.49 79.6 1305.2 851.6 68.7 68.7 1.451 1.622
23 26.65 26.65 84.6 1220.6 936.2 73.0 73.0 1.468  1.671
24 27.81 27.81 78.0 1142.5 1014.2 67.3 67.3 1.481 1.723
25 28.97 28.97 7.8 1070.7 1086.0 62.0 62.0 1.490 1.779
26 30.13 30.13 66.0 1004.7 1152.1 57.0 57.0 1.495  1.838
27 31.28 31.28 60.7 944.0 12127 52.4 52.4 1.497  1.902
28 32.44 32.44 55.7 888.3 1268.5 48.1 48.1 1.494  1.969
29 33.60 33.60 51.2 8371 1319.6 44,2 44.2 1.486  2.040
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2. PEERSE
AMERB EANEXSHROHE LEFR—KRSET, WTENRSIETBERST

WNHRERBETR, ENATNERBERNES EREEFGHE, W0
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A 5 fir A5 ARSI S

HﬁTTﬂTTTﬂTTTﬂT?ﬁ...H...'+1H..JW

Ho. Dep. m)  Imd. OH. 5/m) Arealm’2) Cir. (m) Rsi (kFa) i) RS (mm) cs 35 (s/m) Es () RsSum (H)

T SRR ||
'R DO m E

EECT I T BT T
FARE] £ 15

L+veED”

19 25.97 1327.0 01180 1.000 25.5 0.50 2,36 0.89 1.49 362 97a. 7
20 27.33 1327.0 01180 1.000 25,7 0.50 2,36 0.89 1.49 351 10148
21 23.70 1327.0 01180 1.000 25.0 0.50 2,38 0.89 1,48 3.z 1049.0
2z 30.07 1327.0 0. 1160 1.000 24 4 0.50 2 41 089 1 46 33 4 1082 4

23.8

XM

52T
322

24 32.80 1327.0 0. 1160 1.000 089 1147 3
25 3417 1327.0 0. 1180 1.000 233 0.50 2.8z 083 157 31& 11731
26 35.53 1327.0 0. 1180 1.000 231 0.50 2.z 083 1.33 316 12107

TEITHERARD, #H1T
ERSCIERE RIS BB R 3 TR,

El4-56 TEEFR B TRE LR TR GREHRS

HABE A HHNEXE: MERNE—TMBETIRE—1T87T, REE—T8T5K
BWENDH, XEMFLAREEE— N TRTEE, LR

e B i AR A A

Ho. Dep. (n)  Imd. (kH. =/m) hrealn’z) Cir. (n} Rsi (kPa) u:) 45 (o} cs 55 (s/m) Re (20) EsSun (IH)
1 1.57 1327.0 0 1180 1000 12.2 050 537 083 032 18,6 186
2 2.73 1327.0 0 1180 1000 187 050 5.05 083 0.45 256 42 2
3 4.10 1327.0 0 1180 1000 248 050 4.75 083 0.58 336 5 &
4 547 1327.0 0. 1180 1.000 29.8 0.50 4.47 0.89 0. 68 40.8 1168.5
) B.83 1327.0 0.1160 1.000 3.4 0.50 4.21 0.683 0.8 47.0 163.6
B 8.20 1327.0 0.1160 1.000 3.3 0.50 3.97 0.683 0.8 S52.4 216.0
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